EXHIBIT "E" GENERAL OFFER OF PRIVACY TERMS

1. Offer of Terms

				protections								
("Originating	g LEA") v	vhich is	dated	01/03/2024		, to ar	y othe	r LEA ("S	Subscri	ibing	LEA")	who
accepts this	General C	Offer of P	Privacy To	erms ("Gener	al Offer") throug	h its sig	nature be	low. T	his Ge	eneral (Offer
shall extend only to privacy protections, and Provider's signature shall not necessarily bind Provider to other												
terms, such	as price, t	erm, or s	schedule	of services, o	r to any	other p	rovision	not addr	essed	in thi	s DPA.	The
Provider and the Subscribing LEA may also agree to change the data provided by Subscribing LEA to the Provider												
to suit the unique needs of the Subscribing LEA. The Provider may withdraw the General Offer in the event of: (1)												
a material cl	hange in th	e applica	ble priva	icy statutes; (2) a mat	terial cha	ange in	the servi	ces an	d prod	ducts	listed
in the origin	nating Serv	ice Agreei	ment; or	three (3) year	s after th	e date of	f Provide	er's signati	ure to	this F	orm.	
Subscribing	LEAs should	d send the	e signed <u>I</u>	Exhibit "E" to	Provider	at the fo	llowing	email addı	ress:			
hello@scl	hoolai.cor	n										
									 ·			
SchoolAI	Kevin	1 Morr	ill									
BY:	Kevin Morrill		•				Date: V	Januar	v 2, 2	202	4	
ы							_Date		<u>, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , </u>			
Printed Nam	ne. Kevir	1 Morri	II		Title/F	Position:	COO					

2. Subscribing LEA

A Subscribing LEA, by signing a separate Service Agreement with Provider, and by its signature below, accepts the General Offer of Privacy Terms. The Subscribing LEA and the Provider shall therefore be bound by the same terms of this DPA for the term of the DPA between the **MSAD 51** and the Provider. **PRIOR TO ITS EFFECTIVENESS, SUBSCRIBING LEA MUST DELIVER NOTICE OF ACCEPTANCE TO PROVIDER PURSUANT TO ARTICLE VII, SECTION 5. **

By: Nate Barnes Date: 2024-12-19
Printed Name: Nate Barnes Title: IT Director

SCHOOL DISTRICT NAME: Falmouth Public Schools DESIGNATED REPRESENTATIVE OF LEA:

Name: Nate Barnes
Title: IT Director

Address: 51 Woodville Road, Falmouth, ME 04105

Phone: <u>207-239-6505</u>

Email: nbarnes@falmouthschools.org